## BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 273 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "making the pilot" and substitute "<u>continuing</u>"; in line 6, strike "a permanent program"; in the same line, strike "repealing" and substitute "<u>extending</u>"; and in line 7, after "program;" insert "<u>altering the name of the program;</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 26 and 28, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 26, strike "3" and substitute "<u>7</u>"; and in line 27, strike "June 1, 2000" and substitute "<u>May 30, 2004</u>".